### State of Idaho

### DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

BRAD LITTLE
Governor

700 West State Street, 3rd Floor P.O. Box 83720 Boise, Idaho 83720-0043 Phone 208-334-4250 Fax 208-334-4398 Website: https://doi.idaho.gov DEAN L. CAMERON
Director







## Idaho Department of Insurance News Release

For immediate release: December 12, 2019 Contact: Jennifer McClelland, 208-334-4312

jennifer.mcclelland@doi.idaho.gov

# Idaho Department of Insurance Director voted NAIC Vice President-elect

**BOISE, ID** – This week, Idaho Department of Insurance Director Dean L. Cameron was voted Vice President-elect of the National Association of Insurance Commissioners (NAIC).

The NAIC is part of the state-based system of insurance regulation in the 50 states, the District of Columbia and five U.S. territories. Director Cameron served as Secretary-Treasurer of the NAIC for 2019 and starting January 1, 2020 Director Cameron will become the organization's Vice President.



From left to right: Florida Insurance Commissioner David Altmaier; South Carolina Insurance Director Raymond G. Farmer; Idaho Insurance Director Dean L. Cameron; and Missouri Insurance Director Chlora Lindley-Myers

"It is an honor to lead the Idaho way with innovative solutions and common sense approaches," said Director Dean Cameron. "I take the responsibility to defend the role of state insurance departments from federal intervention seriously. Allowing states to be their own laboratories of innovation not only strengthens the industry, but also empowers states to better protect consumers. I am profoundly grateful to be part of a leadership team that shares those same values."

Through the NAIC, state insurance

regulators establish standards and best practices, conduct peer reviews, and coordinate regulatory oversight to effectively regulate the industry and protect consumers. For more information about the NAIC's newly elected officers, click here.

#### **About the Department of Insurance**

The Idaho Department of Insurance has been regulating the business of insurance in Idaho since 1901. The mission of the Department is to serve and protect Idahoans by equitably, effectively and efficiently administering the Idaho Insurance Code and the International Fire Code. For more information, visit doi.idaho.gov.